
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

9 

10 

2 

3 

No. 

56 

98 

677 

199 

23 

69 

996 

55 

97 

986 

67 

24 

5 

63 

15 

4 

356 

63 

8 

83 

911 

1 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT4 

MC-1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

GT5 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

VH-4 

GT5 

MCC1 

MCC1 

GT1 

GT1 

Name 

Gregg Clifton 

Walter Bobko 

Bruce Wylie 

Daria Khachi 

Patrick Cyr 

Steve Kent 

Guy Tremblay 

Megan Leahy 

Taylor Mahon 

Ron Rhead 

Ken Brough 

Chad Peyton 

Huw Leahy 

Stephen Weston 

Kevin Kenny 

Mathew Crimi 

Ted Michalos 

Joanne Sierzant 

Christopher Landry 

Matt White 

Anthony Martella 

Rocco Marciello 

Best Tm 

1:35.051 

1:35.970 

1:36.623 

1:37.047 

1:37.161 

1:41.413 

1:42.137 

1:44.346 

1:45.593 

1:47.284 

1:47.471 

1:48.261 

1:49.271 

1:51.860 

1:53.865 

1:54.110 

1:54.573 

1:55.167 

2:02.566 

2:05.067 

Diff 

0.919 

1.572 

1.996 

2.110 

6.362 

7.086 

9.295 

10.542 

12.233 

12.420 

13.210 

14.220 

16.809 

18.814 

19.059 

19.522 

20.116 

27.515 

30.016 

Best Speed 

149.869 

148.434 

147.431 

146.787 

146.614 

140.467 

139.471 

136.519 

134.907 

132.780 

132.549 

131.582 

130.366 

127.348 

125.106 

124.837 

124.333 

123.692 

116.225 

113.901 

- 

- 

Club 

BARC 

TAC 

BMWCCT 

BMWCCT 

St.LAC 

BEMC 

BARC 

OSCC 

OSCC 

BMWCCT 

OSCC 

BEMC 

OSCC 

OSCC 

OSCC 

BEMC 

VARAC 

BMWCCT 

TAC 

BARC 

BMWCCT 

BARC 

Nat/State 

Mississauga ON 

Welland ON 

Toronto ON 

Mississauga ON 

Enterprise ON 

Bradford ON 

Mount Albert ON 

Manotick ON 

Perth ON 

Aurora ON 

Ottawa ON 

Blackstock ON 

Manotick ON 

Whitby ON 

Sheffield ON 

Mississauga ON 

Guelph ON 

Toronto ON 

London ON 

Oakville ON 

Woodbridge ON 

Brampton ON 

Make 

1994 Chevrolet Camaro 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2005 BMW M3 

1991 BMW M3 

2004 BMW M3 

1996 Chevrolet Camero 

1999 Porsche 911 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Porsche Boxster 986 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata NB 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1961 Porsche 356B Roadster 

2004 Honda Civic 

1997 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2022 Porsche Cup 

2016 BMW M235iR 

Sponsor 

Northern Cross Racing 

Raymond James/Bobko Private Wealth Management 

RMP Competizione 

DIALOG/RMP Competizione 

PCR/RMP Competizione/RAYMAXX 

Powersports Garage 

Mahon Pools & Powersports Garage 

Rilli Racing / Rhead CPA 

Curavita Health Group 

Rilli Racing / Wrap Force 

Powersports Garage 

K&W Autosports 

K&W Autosports-Powersports Garage 

Rilli Racing 

TM Motorsports 

Mortimer Racing 

RMP Competizione/FUCHS/ACL/Wrap Conceptz 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 1: No Transponder 

Printed: 2024-10-06 8:42:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Warm-Up 

P8 - Closed Wheel Hard Luck 

Practice started at 8:30:11 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 08:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

PIC 

1 

1 

No. 

3 

65 

Class 

PL 

FL 

Name 

Liang Qiu 

Gord Ross 

Best Tm 

1:18.898 

1:54.942 

Diff 

36.044 

Best Speed 

180.552 

123.934 

Club 

OSCC 

PMSC 

Nat/State 

Ottawa ON 

Ingersoll ON 

Make 

2015 Ligier JSP315 

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford 

Sponsor 

Britain West Motorsport 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2024-10-06 8:57:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Warm-Up 

P9 - Open Wheel Hard Luck 

Practice started at 8:48:07 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 08:46 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

No. 

160 

103 

996 

23 

113 

99 

32 

301 

71 

85 

17 

Class 

CL-A 

MC-A 

MC-A 

MC-2 

CL-2 

CL-1 

CL-2 

CL-1 

CL-2 

VH-D 

CL-2 

Name 

Tim Sanderson 

Marco Beretta 

Guy Tremblay 

Peter Griesbach 

Diane Dale 

Del Bruce 

Jeff Pabst 

Martino Beretta 

Andrew Atkins 

Curtis Smith 

Emily Atkins 

Best Tm 

1:28.917 

1:29.596 

1:30.686 

1:35.769 

1:35.819 

1:35.888 

1:36.519 

1:36.669 

1:40.213 

1:51.561 

2:31.542 

Diff 

0.679 

1.769 

6.852 

6.902 

6.971 

7.602 

7.752 

11.296 

22.644 

1:02.625 

Best Speed 

160.208 

158.994 

157.083 

148.745 

148.668 

148.561 

147.590 

147.361 

142.149 

127.690 

94.002 

Club 

VARAC 

VARAC 

BARC 

St.LAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

St.LAC 

St.LAC 

St.LAC 

Nat/State 

Toronto ON 

North York ON 

Mount Albert ON 

Sydenham  ON 

Scotland ON 

Pickering ON 

Schomberg ON 

North York ON 

Lansdowne ON 

Belleville ON 

Picton ON 

Make 

1982 Porsche 911SC 

2005 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

1999 Porsche 911 

2002 Chevrolet Pintys race car 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1971 Chevrolet Corvette 

Glasurit 

1982 Porsche 911 SC 

1987 Ford Mustang 

1967 Mercury Cougar 

1994 BMW M3 

Sponsor 

Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 

Bay Island Fabrication 

SBN Racing 

Pfaff Autoworks 

NAPA Napanee / Pringle Ford Napanee 

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 996: Breakout to MC-A 

Printed: 2024-10-05 9:31:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

VARAC Classic/Modern Classic 

P/Q1 - Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:31:21 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 08:30 

REVISED



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

3 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

277 

02 

36 

17 

13 

83 

114 

55 

68 

24 

97 

5 

67 

113 

705 

15 

4 

701 

35 

33 

8 

63 

Class 

MCCU 

MCCU 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC2 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCCU 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

Name 

Robert Turner 

Steve Gidman 

Owen Clarke 

Kurt Langeveldt 

Matt Gauthier 

Matt White 

Geoff Johnson 

Megan Leahy 

Trevor Hill 

Chad Peyton 

Taylor Mahon 

Huw Leahy 

Ken Brough 

Ron Rhead 

Jerry Oosterholt 

Kevin Kenny 

Mathew Crimi 

Ted Michalos 

Stephen Di Cesare 

Stephen Rocque 

Christopher Landry 

Stephen Weston 

Best Tm 

1:36.639 

1:37.643 

1:38.520 

1:40.415 

1:40.864 

1:40.927 

1:41.211 

1:42.850 

1:42.871 

1:42.962 

1:43.414 

1:43.572 

1:44.670 

1:44.900 

1:45.886 

1:46.208 

1:46.512 

1:51.850 

1:52.689 

1:56.853 

1:58.656 

Diff 

1.004 

1.881 

3.776 

4.225 

4.288 

4.572 

6.211 

6.232 

6.323 

6.775 

6.933 

8.031 

8.261 

9.247 

9.569 

9.873 

15.211 

16.050 

20.214 

22.017 

Best Speed 

147.406 

145.891 

144.592 

141.863 

141.232 

141.144 

140.748 

138.505 

138.476 

138.354 

137.749 

137.539 

136.096 

135.798 

134.533 

134.125 

133.743 

127.360 

126.412 

121.907 

120.055 

- 

Club 

2008 Mazda MX5 Miata 

OMSC 

OSCC 

OMSC 

BEMC 

BARC 

OSCC 

OSCC 

OSCC 

BEMC 

OSCC 

OSCC 

OSCC 

OMSC 

OSCC 

BEMC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

OSCC 

TAC 

OSCC 

Nat/State 

Sunderland ON 

Scarborough ON 

Mountain ON 

Bowmanville ON 

Toronto ON 

Oakville ON 

Midhurst ON 

Manotick ON 

Calabogie ON 

Blackstock ON 

Perth ON 

Manotick ON 

Ottawa ON 

Aurora ON 

Port Perry ON 

Sheffield ON 

Mississauga ON 

Guelph ON 

Caledon ON 

Manotick ON 

London ON 

Whitby ON 

Make 

Wrap Force 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Rilli Racing 

1991 Mazda MX5 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata NB 

Sponsor 

Can-Saf Motorsports 

Abandoned Rail Brewery 

Can-Saf Auto Repair / Lite Line RSA 

Roadsport Auto Group 

Mortimer Racing 

Johnson Forest Products Inc. / Powersports Garage 

Powersports Garage 

Crater Labs/TWOth Autosport/Sonax 

Rilli Racing / Wrap Force 

Mahon Pools & Powersports Garage 

Powersports Garage 

Curavita Health Group 

RheadCPA 

K&W Autosports-Powersports Garage 

Rilli Racing 

TM Motorsports 

Airport Mazda / Can-Saf Auto Repair / TintWiz /Red Line Oil 

Mortimer Racing 

K&W Autosports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2024-10-05 9:38:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Miata Cup Canada 

P/Q2 - Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:07:26 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 09:01 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

No. 

11 

67 

34 

5 

01 

115 

198 

19 

113 

12 

38 

24 

65 

Class 

F4 

FL 

F4 

FH 

FH 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

FL 

Name 

James Morton 

Stewart Ross 

Robert Long 

Ed Luce 

David Cluett 

Shepherd Aubry 

Robert Murray 

Jason Abrams 

Kenny Bui 

Daniel Demaras 

Robert Patterson 

Gerry Catena 

Gord Ross 

Best Tm 

1:24.661 

1:29.276 

1:33.377 

1:33.539 

1:39.660 

1:44.846 

1:45.536 

1:46.162 

1:48.053 

1:49.657 

1:49.721 

1:51.598 

1:54.499 

Diff 

4.615 

8.716 

8.878 

14.999 

20.185 

20.875 

21.501 

23.392 

24.996 

25.060 

26.937 

29.838 

Best Speed 

168.262 

159.564 

152.556 

152.292 

142.938 

135.868 

134.980 

134.184 

131.835 

129.907 

129.831 

127.647 

124.413 

Club 

DAC 

PMSC 

BEMC 

St.LAC 

VARAC 

BARC 

VARAC 

BARC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

PMSC 

Nat/State 

Arva ON 

Ingersoll ON 

London ON 

Kingston ON 

Bracebridge ON 

Singhampton ON 

Cobourg ON 

Toronto ON 

Woodbridge ON 

Toronto ON 

London ON 

Niagara-on-the-Lake ON 

Ingersoll ON 

Make 

2015 Gamma Tercero 

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda 

2006 Gamma F4 

1968 Lotus type 41C 

1969 Caldwell D9 

1998 BRD F1200 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1999 BRD F1200 

1999 BRD F1200 

1999 BRD F1200 

1997 BRD 

1994 VW Formula1200 

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford 

Sponsor 

Britain West Motorsport 

Team SNAFU 

Factory Driver - Carmody Racing 

Can-Jam Motorsports 

VMS 

Britain West Motorsport 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2024-10-05 10:04:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Formula Classic/Libre/4 

P/Q3 - Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:36:42 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 09:32 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

3 

1 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

5 

3 

6 

1 

No. 

44 

97 

1 

60 

64 

37 

048 

9 

19 

214 

310 

62 

777 

87 

58 

356 

50 

21 

74 

135 

160 

94 

73 

169 

24 

63 

3 

Class 

VH-1 

VH-2 

VH-2 

CL-3 

VH-2 

CL-3 

CL-3 

CL-3 

VH-3 

VH-4 

VH-3 

VH-3 

CL-4 

CL-4 

VH-3 

VH-4 

VH-4 

MC-4 

VH-2 

VH-4 

VH-4 

VH-2 

VH-4 

VH-3 

CL-4 

VH-2 

VH-5 

Name 

Andre Gagne 

Richard Paterson 

Stefan Wiesen 

Perry Mason 

Ivan Samila 

Russ Bond 

John Walters 

Brian Van Arem 

Dave Morgan 

Gord White 

Anselmo Beretta 

Phil Cooper 

Tony Cove 

Bryan Rashleigh 

Gavin Ivory 

Ted Michalos 

Stewart Wigg 

Simon Tomlinson 

Brian Thomas 

Dan Reynolds 

Dan Coomber 

Geoff McCord 

Doug Elcomb 

Joe Lightfoot 

Al Fergusson 

Bill Bovenizer 

Fred Samson 

Best Tm 

1:39.055 

1:39.598 

1:39.700 

1:40.632 

1:43.114 

1:44.027 

1:44.618 

1:44.825 

1:44.878 

1:46.817 

1:47.593 

1:48.182 

1:48.198 

1:48.529 

1:48.709 

1:49.006 

1:49.220 

1:50.306 

1:50.518 

1:50.576 

1:50.672 

1:50.955 

1:57.905 

1:58.988 

2:00.323 

2:02.885 

2:04.383 

Diff 

0.543 

0.645 

1.577 

4.059 

4.972 

5.563 

5.770 

5.823 

7.762 

8.538 

9.127 

9.143 

9.474 

9.654 

9.951 

10.165 

11.251 

11.463 

11.521 

11.617 

11.900 

18.850 

19.933 

21.268 

23.830 

25.328 

Best Speed 

143.811 

143.027 

142.881 

141.557 

138.150 

136.938 

136.164 

135.895 

135.826 

133.361 

132.399 

131.678 

131.659 

131.257 

131.040 

130.683 

130.427 

129.143 

128.895 

128.827 

128.715 

128.387 

120.819 

119.720 

118.391 

115.923 

114.527 

Club 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

BEMC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

BARC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

VARAC 

Nat/State 

Oka QC 

Stouffville ON 

Mono ON 

Loretto ON 

Stouffville ON 

Brockville ON 

King City  ON 

King ON 

Georgetown ON 

West Lorne ON 

North York ON 

Lorraine QC 

Oshawa ON 

Caledon ON 

Baltimore ON 

Guelph ON 

Oakville ON 

Oakville ON 

Bethany ON 

Corbeil ON 

Woodstock ON 

Toronto ON 

Chatham ON 

Picton ON 

Guelph ON 

Ajax ON 

Scarborough ON 

Make 

1963 Lotus 23B 

1960 Austin Mini 

1965 Ginetta G4R 

1981 Audi 80 Coupe 

1970 Lotus Super 7 Series 4 

1982 Mazda Rx7 

Porsche 944 

1986 Porsche 944 

1968 Austin Cooper-S 

1965 MG B 

1972 Porsche 911 RS 

1974 MG B  Roadster 

1977 BMW 320i 

1989 Toyota GTS 

1970 Porsche 914 

1961 Porsche 356B Roadster 

1972 Triumph GT6 

1988 Porsche 924S 

1965 Lotus 23B 

1963 Volvo P1800 

1972 Porsche 914 

1971 Porsche 911 

1969 Marcos Mini GT 

1966 MG B 

1962 Jaguar E-Type 

1977 Swift DB 2 

1969 Lotus Elan +2 

Sponsor 

Mason's Ridge Vintage Finds 

One Step Beyond 

Ken Shaw Lexus Toyota/Premium Tire 

TM Motorsports 

Team 74 Racing 

DRD Distributing 

DavidandKateYoung.com 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 34: Breakout to CL-3 
Car 9: Breakout to CL-3 

Printed: 2024-10-05 10:41:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

VARAC Vintage/Historic/Classic 

P/Q4 - Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:06:06 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 10:03 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

8 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

911 

125 

1 

8 

24 

81 

69 

23 

123 

14 

56 

4 

27 

22 

98 

9 

08 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

Name 

Marco Cirone 

Dan Corcoran 

Rocco Marciello 

Reg Akers 

Ed Caranci 

Michael DelleDonne 

Domenic Scrivo 

Patrick Cyr 

Chantal Carter 

Geoff Johnson 

Gregg Clifton 

Chris Lawson 

John Dipchand Jr 

Jeff Murphy 

Walter Bobko 

Doug Phillips 

Cotton Mather 

Best Tm 

1:19.040 

1:20.878 

1:22.287 

1:23.570 

1:23.747 

1:23.921 

1:24.396 

1:27.145 

1:27.351 

1:27.659 

1:27.746 

1:27.772 

1:27.881 

1:28.850 

1:29.786 

1:31.188 

1:58.051 

Diff 

1.838 

3.247 

4.530 

4.707 

4.881 

5.356 

8.105 

8.311 

8.619 

8.706 

8.732 

8.841 

9.810 

10.746 

12.148 

39.011 

Best Speed 

180.228 

176.132 

173.116 

170.458 

170.098 

169.745 

168.790 

163.465 

163.080 

162.507 

162.346 

162.298 

162.096 

160.329 

158.657 

156.218 

120.670 

Club 

St.LAC 

BARC 

VARAC 

TAC 

BARC 

BEMC 

St.LAC 

BEMC 

OSCC 

BARC 

SPDA 

BARC 

BEMC 

TAC 

SPDA 

OMSC 

Nat/State 

Bolton ON  

Elginburg ON 

Brampton ON 

Newcastle ON 

Bolton ON 

Bolton ON 

Bolton ON 

Enterprise ON 

Woodbridge ON 

Midhurst ON 

Mississauga ON 

Guelph ON 

Dundalk ON 

Whitby ON 

Welland ON 

Orangeville ON 

Toronto ON 

Make 

2022 Porsche Cup 

2008 Chevrolet Impala 

2016 BMW M235iR 

1999 Ford Taurus 

2002 Chevrolet Silverado 

2018 BMW M4 GT4 

2015 Chevrolet Camaro 

2004 BMW M3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2018 Ford Mustang 

1994 Chevrolet Camaro 

2006 Ford F150 

1997 BMW M3 

2010 Ford Pick-up 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2003 Chevrolet Silverado 

2008 Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

Len Corcoran Excavating 

RMP Competizione/FUCHS/ACL/Wrap Conceptz 

Akers autoglass 

Bagnara Management/Caranci Bros. Inc 

RMP Competizione / FUCHS / Delgant 

PCR/RMP Competizione/RAYMAXX 

EcotecMiata 

Johnson Forest Products Inc./Powersports Garage/Sohm Builders 

Northern Cross Racing 

Acton Tire Stop 

Concept Motorsport 

Raymond James/Bobko Private Wealth Management 

No Breaks 

Pursuit Specialists Ltd. 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 08: No Transponder on track 

Printed: 2024-10-05 11:03:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Pirelli Super Touring 

P/Q5 - Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:34:28 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 10:34 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

76 

262 

677 

88 

132 

81 

34 

59 

252 

199 

529 

03 

155 

74 

350 

16 

168 

69 

986 

3 

63 

6 

701 

135 

35 

Class 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

Name 

Aaron Clue 

Krystian Palka 

Bruce Wylie 

Dennis Beaudry 

Timothy OMeara 

Eric Ouellet 

Jonathan Rashleigh 

Michael Sylvestre 

Allan Lewis 

Daria Khachi 

Norm Beaudry 

Hugo Girard 

Joseph Comacchio 

Stephanie Curapov 

Grant Bourne 

Michael Bos 

Sarah Lewis 

Steve Kent 

Ron Rhead 

Tom Harwood 

Joanne Sierzant 

Zak Wenzel 

Ted Michalos 

David Dal Bello 

Stephen Di Cesare 

Best Tm 

1:31.261 

1:31.349 

1:31.511 

1:31.768 

1:31.856 

1:33.980 

1:34.787 

1:35.399 

1:35.637 

1:30.889 

1:35.659 

1:37.999 

1:38.808 

1:39.567 

1:39.715 

1:40.128 

1:40.677 

1:42.820 

1:42.902 

1:50.252 

1:50.505 

1:52.157 

1:39.193 

1:39.941 

Diff 

0.372 

0.460 

0.622 

0.879 

0.967 

3.091 

3.898 

4.510 

4.748 

4.770 

7.110 

7.919 

8.678 

8.826 

9.239 

9.788 

11.931 

12.013 

19.363 

19.616 

21.268 

8.304 

9.052 

Best Speed 

156.093 

155.943 

155.667 

155.231 

155.082 

151.577 

150.286 

149.322 

148.951 

156.732 

- 

148.916 

145.361 

144.171 

143.071 

142.859 

142.270 

141.494 

138.545 

138.435 

129.206 

128.910 

127.011 

143.611 

142.536 

Club 

St.LAC 

SPDA 

BMWCCT 

OSCC 

Other 

VARAC 

BARC 

VARAC 

TAC 

BMWCCT 

OSCC 

VARAC 

BMWCCT 

BEMC 

OMSC 

PMSC 

TAC 

BEMC 

BMWCCT 

BMWCCT 

DAC 

VARAC 

BMWCCT 

VARAC 

Nat/State 

Lanark ON 

Mississauga ON 

Toronto ON 

Moose Creek ON 

Montreal QC 

Mirabel QC 

Lindsay ON 

Markham ON 

New Dundee ON 

Mississauga ON 

Baie-d'Urfe QC 

St-Zotique QC 

Burlington ON 

North York ON 

Toronto ON 

Blackstock ON 

Uxbridge ON 

Bradford ON 

Aurora ON 

Hamilton ON 

Toronto ON 

King City ON 

Guelph ON 

Toronto ON 

Caledon ON 

Make 

1990 Mazda MX-5 

2003 BMW M3 

2005 BMW M3 

1991 Toyota MR2 

2012 Porsche Cayman R 

1988 Mazda RX7 

2004 Subaru STI 

1987 Porsche 944 

2008 BMW 335i 

1991 BMW M3 

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 

1995 BMW 325i 

2002 BMW 325i 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette 

2003 Nissan 350z 

1995 Honda Prelude 

2009 Honda Civic Si 

1996 Chevrolet Camero 

2001 Porsche Boxster 986 

Can-Alignment 

2004 Honda Civic 

1991 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Stairs&More 

RMP Competizione 

MGP Motorsports 

Rick's Racing 

J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing 

Mantis Racing 

DIALOG/RMP Competizione 

YOLO racing 

Bos Truck Repair / Mikeâ€™s Auto Blackstock 

Rilli Racing / Rhead CPA 

Store-rite 

TM Motorsports 

Airport Mazda / Can-Saf Auto Repair / TintWiz /Red Line Oil 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 350: Assigned to GT4 
Cars 199, 135, 35: Breakout; Moved to back of class 
Car 529: No transponder; Moved to back of class 

Printed: 2024-10-05 2:15:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Pirelli Grand Touring 

P/Q6 - Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:03:08 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 11:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

No. 

73 

47 

635 

76 

15 

427 

07 

224 

5 

3 

Class 

PL 

PL 

RA 

RA 

RA 

RA 

RA 

RA 

RA 

PL 

Name 

Kevin Poitras 

Jonathan Labbee 

Richard Yin 

Douglas George 

Tyson Balbosa 

Jeff Williams 

James Maclean 

Duke Liu 

David Ivichek 

Liang Qiu 

Best Tm 

1:17.326 

1:19.618 

1:21.669 

1:21.795 

1:23.536 

1:23.911 

1:24.002 

1:26.949 

1:42.686 

Diff 

2.292 

4.343 

4.469 

6.210 

6.585 

6.676 

9.623 

25.360 

Best Speed 

184.223 

178.919 

174.426 

174.157 

170.528 

169.766 

169.582 

163.834 

138.726 

- 

Club 

PMSC 

ASQ 

OSCC 

OSCC 

BARC 

St.LAC 

BARC 

BEMC 

ASQ 

OSCC 

Nat/State 

Ajax ON 

Vaudreuil-Dorion QC 

Newmarket ON 

Ottawa ON 

Newmarket ON 

Inverary ON 

Barrie ON 

Newmarket ON 

St-Lazare QC 

Calabogie ON 

Make 

2021 Radical SR10 

2020 Revolution A1 427 

2017 Radical SR3 

2020 Radical SR3 RSX 

2013 Radical SR3 RS 

2018 Radical RSX 

2014 Radical SR3 

2017 Radical SR3 

2014 Radical SR3 

2016 Ligier JS P3 

Sponsor 

Shopify 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 3: No Transponder 

Printed: 2024-10-05 12:51:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Formula Prototype Challenge 

P/Q7 - Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (30:00 Time) started at 11:31:04 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 11:36 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

Class 
CL-A 
MC-A 
MC-A 
CL-1 
CL-1 
MC-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 
VH-D 

No. 
160 
103 
996 
99 

301 
23 
32 

113 
71 
17 
85 

Name 
Tim Sanderson 
Marco Beretta 
Guy Tremblay 
Del Bruce 
Martino Beretta 
Peter Griesbach 
Jeff Pabst 
Diane Dale 
Andrew Atkins 
Emily Atkins 
Curtis Smith 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 

Total Tm 
25:35.167 
26:21.662 
26:22.067 
27:00.071 
25:42.606 
25:50.634 
25:55.312 
25:55.631 
28:33.953 
25:38.411 
28:43.724 

Diff 

46.495 
46.900 

1:24.904 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:28.553 
1:31.630 
1:31.536 
1:33.852 
1:34.625 
1:35.811 
1:35.943 
1:35.718 
1:38.982 
1:39.160 
1:47.238 

Club 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 

VARAC 
St.LAC 
St.LAC 
St.LAC 

Nat/State 
Toronto ON 
North York ON 
Mount Albert ON 
Pickering ON 
North York ON 
Sydenham  ON 
Schomberg ON 
Scotland ON 
Lansdowne ON 
Picton ON 
Belleville ON 

Sponsor 
Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 

SBN Racing 

Bay Island Fabrication 
Pfaff Autoworks 

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing 
NAPA Napanee / Pringle Ford Napanee 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-05 1:22:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

46.495 

Avg. Speed 

157.747 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.553 

Best Speed 

160.866 

Best Lap by 

160 - Tim Sanderson 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

VARAC Classic/Modern Classic 

R1 - Race 1 

Race started at 12:49:51 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 13:02 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps) 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
2 

DNF 

Class 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCCU 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC2 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCCU 

MCCU 

No. 
17 
36 
68 
83 
13 
35 
55 
5 

97 
63 

705 
113 
24 
67 
15 
4 

701 
33 
8 

114 
277 

02 

Name 
Kurt Langeveldt 
Owen Clarke 
Trevor Hill 
Matt White 
Matt Gauthier 
Stephen Di Cesare 
Megan Leahy 
Huw Leahy 
Taylor Mahon 
Stephen Weston 
Jerry Oosterholt 
Ron Rhead 
Chad Peyton 
Ken Brough 
Kevin Kenny 
Mathew Crimi 
Ted Michalos 
Stephen Rocque 
Christopher Landry 
Geoff Johnson 
Robert Turner 

Steve Gidman 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
8 
7 

1 

Total Tm 
22:54.371 
22:54.958 
22:56.737 
22:57.551 
22:58.018 
22:58.820 
23:00.459 
23:01.055 
23:01.755 
23:03.453 
23:04.098 
23:04.814 
23:05.926 
23:06.521 
23:07.001 
23:23.968 
22:59.767 
23:02.768 
24:11.314 
13:43.228 
11:48.626 

3:27.406 

Diff 

0.587 
2.366 
3.180 
3.647 
4.449 
6.088 
6.684 
7.384 
9.082 
9.727 

10.443 
11.555 
12.150 
12.630 
29.597 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 

Best Tm 
1:40.545 
1:40.623 
1:40.570 

1:41.014 
1:39.506 
1:43.319 
1:42.543 
1:42.758 
1:43.816 
1:44.469 
1:43.890 
1:44.275 
1:44.516 
1:46.625 
1:48.000 
1:51.548 
1:54.120 
1:54.741 
1:41.035 
1:39.805 

3:24.234 

Club 
OMSC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
BARC 
BEMC 
VARAC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
OMSC 

BEMC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
BEMC 
VARAC 
OSCC 
TAC 
OSCC 
2008 Mazda MX5 Miata 

OMSC 

Nat/State 
Bowmanville ON 
Mountain ON 
Calabogie ON 
Oakville ON 
Toronto ON 
Caledon ON 
Manotick ON 
Manotick ON 
Perth ON 
Whitby ON 
Port Perry ON 
Aurora ON 
Blackstock ON 
Ottawa ON 
Sheffield ON 
Mississauga ON 
Guelph ON 
Manotick ON 
London ON 
Midhurst ON 
Sunderland ON 

Scarborough ON 

Make 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MX5 Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata NB 
1991 Mazda MX5 
Rilli Racing 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Wrap Force 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Can-Saf Auto Repair / Lite Line RSA 

Crater Labs/TWOth Autosport/Sonax 
Mortimer Racing 
Roadsport Auto Group 
Airport Mazda / Can-Saf Auto Repair / TintWiz /Red Line Oil 
Powersports Garage 
Powersports Garage 
Mahon Pools & Powersports Garage 
K&W Autosports 

RheadCPA 
Rilli Racing / Wrap Force 
Curavita Health Group 
K&W Autosports-Powersports Garage 
Rilli Racing 
TM Motorsports 
Mortimer Racing 

Johnson Forest Products Inc. / Powersports Garage 
Can-Saf Motorsports 

Abandoned Rail Brewery 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 83: No Transponder; Scored Manually 
Race scored as of Lap 12 

Printed: 2024-10-06 11:21:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.587 

Avg. Speed 

124.379 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.506 

Best Speed 

143.159 

Best Lap by 

35 - Stephen Di Cesare 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Miata Cup Canada 

R2 - Race 1 

Race started at 13:23:38 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 13:37 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 
DNF 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNS 

Class 
F4 
FL 
F4 
FL 
FH 
FL 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 

FL 
FH 

No. 
11 
55 
34 
67 
5 

65 
115 
198 
19 
12 

113 
38 
24 

16 
01 

Name 
James Morton 
Mike MacNeil 
Robert Long 
Stewart Ross 
Ed Luce 
Gord Ross 
Shepherd Aubry 
Robert Murray 
Jason Abrams 
Daniel Demaras 
Kenny Bui 
Robert Patterson 
Gerry Catena 

Xavier Lassus 
David Cluett 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
12 

5 

Total Tm 
25:23.795 
25:24.596 
25:47.507 
25:49.722 
26:10.188 
26:22.802 
26:52.939 
26:53.132 
26:53.450 
27:04.228 
27:07.497 
27:07.629 
25:24.364 

8:35.538 

Diff 

0.801 
23.712 
25.927 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 

DNF 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:23.312 
1:24.042 
1:26.648 
1:28.861 
1:33.856 
1:37.290 
1:44.980 
1:44.944 
1:45.282 
1:46.376 
1:47.955 
1:48.065 
1:50.792 

1:36.289 

Club 
DAC 
OMSC 
BEMC 
PMSC 
St.LAC 
PMSC 
BARC 
VARAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

ASQ 
VARAC 

Nat/State 
Arva ON 
Oshawa ON 
London ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Kingston ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Singhampton ON 
Cobourg ON 
Toronto ON 
Toronto ON 
Woodbridge ON 
London ON 
Niagara-on-the-Lake ON 

Westmount QC 
Bracebridge ON 

Make 
2015 Gamma Tercero 
2007 Van Diemen RF96 
2006 Gamma F4 
2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda 
1968 Lotus type 41C 
1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford 
1998 BRD F1200 
1991 Mysterian M2 
1999 BRD F1200 
1999 BRD F1200 
1999 BRD F1200 
1997 BRD 
1994 VW Formula1200 

1997 Van Diemen RF97\Honda 
1969 Caldwell D9 

Sponsor 

Britain West Motorsport 

Britain West Motorsport 

Factory Driver - Carmody Racing 

Can-Jam Motorsports 

VMS 

Team SNAFU 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-05 3:09:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.801 

Avg. Speed 

140.228 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.312 

Best Speed 

170.986 

Best Lap by 

11 - James Morton 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Formula Classic/Libre/4 

R3 - Race 1 

Race started at 13:58:42 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 14:12 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
3 
5 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
1 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
VH-2 
CL-3 
CL-3 
VH-2 
VH-3 
CL-3 
CL-3 
VH-2 
CL-3 
VH-3 
VH-3 
VH-3 
VH-4 
CL-4 
VH-3 
MC-4 
VH-4 
VH-4 
VH-4 
VH-2 
VH-4 
VH-5 

VH-4 
CL-4 
VH-2 
VH-2 
VH-2 

No. 
44 
60 
37 
64 

310 
777 
048 
74 
9 

58 
62 
19 

214 
87 

169 
21 

160 
356 
50 
63 
73 
3 

135 
24 
97 
1 

94 

Name 
Andre Gagne 
Perry Mason 
Russ Bond 
Ivan Samila 
Anselmo Beretta 
Tony Cove 
John Walters 
Brian Thomas 
Brian Van Arem 
Gavin Ivory 
Phil Cooper 
Dave Morgan 
Gord White 
Bryan Rashleigh 
Joe Lightfoot 
Simon Tomlinson 
Dan Coomber 
Ted Michalos 
Stewart Wigg 
Bill Bovenizer 
Doug Elcomb 
Fred Samson 

Dan Reynolds 
Al Fergusson 
Richard Paterson 
Stefan Wiesen 
Geoff McCord 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 

7 
6 
5 
4 
2 

Total Tm 
25:04.779 
25:40.046 
25:48.863 
25:59.137 
26:07.070 
26:31.360 
26:35.710 
26:46.377 
26:48.848 
25:03.184 
25:03.579 
25:03.996 
25:11.927 
25:27.408 
25:45.755 
25:51.962 
25:52.541 
26:00.984 
27:19.167 
26:05.428 
26:07.031 
26:19.163 

13:39.919 
11:40.138 
8:38.028 
7:00.656 
4:08.450 

Diff 

35.267 
44.084 
54.358 

1:02.291 
1:26.581 
1:30.931 
1:41.598 
1:44.069 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Best Tm 
1:38.465 
1:40.384 
1:41.426 
1:40.866 
1:40.540 
1:43.470 
1:42.461 
1:42.244 
1:45.284 
1:44.480 
1:44.679 
1:44.634 
1:45.850 
1:47.678 
1:46.015 
1:48.744 
1:47.263 
1:49.372 
1:50.631 
1:53.718 
1:57.538 
2:00.422 

1:49.074 
1:51.598 
1:41.140 
1:39.384 
1:52.878 

Club 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BEMC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

Nat/State 
Oka QC 
Loretto ON 
Brockville ON 
Stouffville ON 
North York ON 
Oshawa ON 
King City  ON 
Bethany ON 
King ON 
Baltimore ON 
Lorraine QC 
Georgetown ON 
West Lorne ON 
Caledon ON 
Picton ON 
Oakville ON 
Woodstock ON 
Guelph ON 
Oakville ON 
Ajax ON 
Chatham ON 
Scarborough ON 

Corbeil ON 
Guelph ON 
Stouffville ON 
Mono ON 
Toronto ON 

Make 
1963 Lotus 23B 
1981 Audi 80 Coupe 
1982 Mazda Rx7 
1970 Lotus Super 7 Series 4 
1972 Porsche 911 RS 
1977 BMW 320i 
Porsche 944 
1965 Lotus 23B 
1986 Porsche 944 
1970 Porsche 914 
1974 MG B  Roadster 
1968 Austin Cooper-S 
1965 MG B 
1989 Toyota GTS 
1966 MG B 
1988 Porsche 924S 
1972 Porsche 914 
1961 Porsche 356B Roadster 
1972 Triumph GT6 
1977 Swift DB 2 
1969 Marcos Mini GT 
1969 Lotus Elan +2 

1963 Volvo P1800 
1962 Jaguar E-Type 
1960 Austin Mini 
1965 Ginetta G4R 
1971 Porsche 911 

Sponsor 

Mason's Ridge Vintage Finds 

One Step Beyond 

Team 74 Racing 

Ken Shaw Lexus Toyota/Premium Tire 

TM Motorsports 

DRD Distributing 

DavidandKateYoung.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 777: Breakout; moved to CL-3 

Printed: 2024-10-05 3:08:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

35.267 

Avg. Speed 

142.000 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.465 

Best Speed 

144.673 

Best Lap by 

44 - Andre Gagne 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

VARAC Vintage/Historic/Classic 

R4 - Race 1 

Race started at 14:32:15 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 14:47 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified (50% = 10 Laps) 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8 

DNF 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 

GT1 

No. 
911 
125 

1 
08 
8 

24 
69 

123 
4 

23 
14 
27 
22 
98 
9 

81 

56 

Name 
Anthony Martella 
Dan Corcoran 
Rocco Marciello 
Cotton Mather 
Reg Akers 
Ed Caranci 
Domenic Scrivo 
Chantal Carter 
Chris Lawson 
Patrick Cyr 
Geoff Johnson 
John Dipchand Jr 
Jeff Murphy 
Walter Bobko 
Doug Phillips 
Michael DelleDonne 

Gregg Clifton 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
16 

7 

Total Tm 
25:53.778 
26:14.873 
26:43.365 
26:50.613 
26:53.575 
25:57.496 
26:17.636 
26:47.599 
26:49.753 
26:52.046 
26:52.915 
27:11.752 
26:02.743 
26:36.585 
26:37.208 
23:09.065 

10:43.895 

Diff 

21.095 
49.587 
56.835 
59.797 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 

Best Tm 
1:19.343 
1:20.997 
1:21.513 
1:21.717 
1:23.293 
1:24.808 
1:25.553 
1:27.312 
1:27.652 
1:27.706 
1:27.801 
1:28.642 
1:29.603 
1:31.037 
1:32.181 
1:25.309 

1:27.727 

Club 
BMWCCT 
St.LAC 
BARC 
OMSC 
VARAC 
TAC 
BEMC 
BEMC 
SPDA 
St.LAC 
OSCC 
BARC 
BEMC 
TAC 
SPDA 
BARC 

BARC 

Nat/State 
Woodbridge ON 
Elginburg ON 
Brampton ON 
Toronto ON 
Newcastle ON 
Bolton ON 
Bolton ON 
Woodbridge ON 
Guelph ON 
Enterprise ON 
Midhurst ON 
Dundalk ON 
Whitby ON 
Welland ON 
Orangeville ON 
Bolton ON 

Mississauga ON 

Make 
2022 Porsche Cup 
2008 Chevrolet Impala 
2016 BMW M235iR 
2008 Chevrolet Camaro 
1999 Ford Taurus 
2002 Chevrolet Silverado 
2015 Chevrolet Camaro 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2006 Ford F150 
2004 BMW M3 
2018 Ford Mustang 
1997 BMW M3 
2010 Ford Pick-up 
2012 Ford Mustang 
2003 Chevrolet Silverado 
2018 BMW M4 GT4 

1994 Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

Len Corcoran Excavating 
RMP Competizione/FUCHS/ACL/Wrap Conceptz 
Pursuit Specialists Ltd. 
Akers autoglass 
Bagnara Management/Caranci Bros. Inc 

EcotecMiata 
Acton Tire Stop 
PCR/RMP Competizione/RAYMAXX 
Johnson Forest Products Inc./Powersports Garage/Sohm Builders 
Concept Motorsport 

Raymond James/Bobko Private Wealth Management 
No Breaks 
RMP Competizione / FUCHS / Delgant 

Northern Cross Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-05 3:35:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

21.095 

Avg. Speed 

174.194 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.343 

Best Speed 

179.539 

Best Lap by 

911 - Anthony Martella 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Pirelli Super Touring 

R5 - Race 1 

Race started at 15:05:29 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 15:22 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 
DNF 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
9 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
8 
3 
4 
5 
9 

10 

DNF 
DNS 

Class 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT3 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 
GT4 
GT3 

GT5 
GT3 

No. 
262 
34 
88 
76 

529 
199 
677 
252 
03 
74 

155 
132 
69 

350 
168 

3 
35 

986 
59 
6 

63 
701 
16 
31 

135 
81 

Name 
Krystian Palka 
Jonathan Rashleigh 
Dennis Beaudry 
Aaron Clue 
Norm Beaudry 
Daria Khachi 
Bruce Wylie 
Allan Lewis 
Hugo Girard 
Stephanie Curapov 
Joseph Comacchio 
Timothy OMeara 
Steve Kent 
Grant Bourne 
Sarah Lewis 
Tom Harwood 
Stephen Di Cesare 
Ron Rhead 
Michael Sylvestre 
Zak Wenzel 
Joanne Sierzant 
Ted Michalos 
Michael Bos 
Jamie Houseman 

David Dal Bello 
Eric Ouellet 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
11 

Total Tm 
25:39.449 
25:47.977 
25:49.996 
25:52.165 
25:53.414 
25:54.693 
25:58.355 
26:33.928 
26:35.652 
27:20.887 
27:29.319 
25:41.404 
25:43.927 
25:44.222 
26:05.500 
26:11.520 
26:12.364 
26:22.441 
26:35.065 
26:05.023 
26:19.160 
26:26.349 
26:35.833 
23:02.886 

11.661 

Diff 

8.528 
10.547 
12.716 
13.965 
15.244 
18.906 
54.479 
56.203 

1:41.438 
1:49.870 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
4 Laps 

DNF 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:31.162 
1:31.219 
1:31.318 
1:31.471 
1:31.454 
1:31.235 
1:31.529 
1:34.999 
1:35.091 
1:38.523 
1:38.725 
1:30.993 
1:39.200 
1:38.036 
1:39.092 
1:41.200 
1:41.244 
1:40.695 
1:34.844 
1:48.639 
1:51.635 
1:51.803 
1:34.608 
1:47.843 

Club 
SPDA 
BARC 
OSCC 
St.LAC 
OSCC 
BMWCCT 
BMWCCT 
TAC 
VARAC 
BEMC 
BMWCCT 
Other 
BEMC 
OMSC 
TAC 
TAC 
VARAC 
BMWCCT 
VARAC 
DAC 
BMWCCT 
VARAC 
PMSC 
SCCA 

BMWCCT 
VARAC 

Nat/State 
Mississauga ON 
Lindsay ON 
Moose Creek ON 
Lanark ON 
Baie-d'Urfe QC 
Mississauga ON 
Toronto ON 
New Dundee ON 
St-Zotique QC 
North York ON 
Burlington ON 
Montreal QC 
Bradford ON 
Toronto ON 
Uxbridge ON 
Hamilton ON 
Caledon ON 
Aurora ON 
Markham ON 
King City ON 
Toronto ON 
Guelph ON 
Blackstock ON 
London ON 

Toronto ON 
Mirabel QC 

Make 
2003 BMW M3 
2004 Subaru STI 
1991 Toyota MR2 
1990 Mazda MX-5 
1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 
1991 BMW M3 
2005 BMW M3 
2008 BMW 335i 
1995 BMW 325i 
2003 Chevrolet Corvette 
2002 BMW 325i 
2012 Porsche Cayman R 
1996 Chevrolet Camero 
2003 Nissan 350z 
2009 Honda Civic Si 
Can-Alignment 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Porsche Boxster 986 
1987 Porsche 944 
1991 Honda Civic 
2004 Honda Civic 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Honda Prelude 
2006 Honda Insight 

1998 Porsche Boxster 
1988 Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 
Stairs&More 
J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing 
MGP Motorsports 

DIALOG/RMP Competizione 
RMP Competizione 

YOLO racing 

Store-rite 
Airport Mazda / Can-Saf Auto Repair / TintWiz /Red Line Oil 
Rilli Racing / Rhead CPA 
Mantis Racing 

TM Motorsports 
Bos Truck Repair / Mikeâ€™s Auto Blackstock 
remcanada.com 

Rick's Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 31: No Transponder; Scored Manually 
Car 132: 1 Lap Penalty for Breakout 
Car 16: 2 1-Lap Penalties for Breakouts 
Car 59: 1 Lap Penalty for Breakout 

Printed: 2024-10-05 4:28:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

8.528 

Avg. Speed 

138.802 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.993 

Best Speed 

156.553 

Best Lap by 

132 - Timothy OMeara 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Pirelli Grand Touring 

R6 - Race 1 

Race started at 15:56:16 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 15:57 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified (50% = 11 Laps) 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 

Class 
PL 
PL 
PL 
RA 
RA 
RA 
RA 
RA 
RA 

RA 

No. 
73 
47 
3 

15 
76 
5 

07 
427 
244 

635 

Name 
Kevin Poitras 
Jonathan Labbee 
Liang Qiu 
Tyson Balbosa 
Douglas George 
David Ivichek 
James Maclean 
Jeff Williams 
Duke Liu 

Richard Yin 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
16 

Total Tm 
27:57.649 
27:59.458 
28:28.783 
28:48.743 
29:19.988 
29:29.783 
28:22.855 
28:38.725 
23:17.458 

Diff 

1.809 
31.134 
51.094 

1:22.339 
1:32.134 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:18.254 
1:18.350 
1:18.718 
1:21.038 
1:22.399 
1:21.167 
1:23.150 
1:23.566 
1:25.355 

Club 
PMSC 
ASQ 
OSCC 
BARC 
OSCC 
ASQ 
BARC 
St.LAC 
BEMC 

OSCC 

Nat/State 
Ajax ON 
Vaudreuil-Dorion QC 
Calabogie ON 
Newmarket ON 
Ottawa ON 
St-Lazare QC 
Barrie ON 
Inverary ON 
Newmarket ON 

Newmarket ON 

Make 
2021 Radical SR10 
2020 Revolution A1 427 
2016 Ligier JS P3 
2013 Radical SR3 RS 
2020 Radical SR3 RSX 
2014 Radical SR3 
2014 Radical SR3 
2018 Radical RSX 
2017 Radical SR3 

2017 Radical SR3 

Sponsor 

Shopify 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 3: No Transponder; Scored Manually 

Printed: 2024-10-05 5:00:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

1.809 

Avg. Speed 

178.315 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.254 

Best Speed 

182.038 

Best Lap by 

73 - Kevin Poitras 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Formula Prototype Challenge 

R7 - Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:29:53 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-05 16:32 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified (50% = 9 Laps) 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CL-A 
MC-A 
CL-1 
MC-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 
VH-D 

MC-A 
CL-1 
CL-2 
CL-2 

No. 
160 
996 
99 
23 
32 

113 
85 

103 
301 
71 
17 

Name 
Tim Sanderson 
Guy Tremblay 
Del Bruce 
Peter Griesbach 
Jeff Pabst 
Diane Dale 
Curtis Smith 

Marco Beretta 
Martino Beretta 
Andrew Atkins 
Emily Atkins 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
14 

Total Tm 
25:44.709 
26:30.299 
27:15.799 
25:47.752 
25:59.890 
26:00.128 
26:26.417 

Diff 

45.590 
1:31.090 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:28.895 
1:32.479 
1:34.207 
1:35.382 
1:36.603 
1:35.549 
1:46.475 

Club 
VARAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 

VARAC 
St.LAC 

VARAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 
St.LAC 

Nat/State 
Toronto ON 
Mount Albert ON 
Pickering ON 
Sydenham  ON 
Schomberg ON 
Scotland ON 
Belleville ON 

North York ON 
North York ON 
Lansdowne ON 
Picton ON 

Make 
1982 Porsche 911SC 
1999 Porsche 911 
1971 Chevrolet Corvette 
2002 Chevrolet Pintys race car 
Glasurit 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1967 Mercury Cougar 

2005 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 
1982 Porsche 911 SC 
1987 Ford Mustang 
1994 BMW M3 

Sponsor 
Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 

SBN Racing 
Bay Island Fabrication 
Pfaff Autoworks 

NAPA Napanee / Pringle Ford Napanee 

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-06 9:31:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

45.590 

Avg. Speed 

156.773 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.895 

Best Speed 

160.247 

Best Lap by 

160 - Tim Sanderson 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

VARAC Classic/Modern Classic 

R8 - Race 2 

Race started at 9:02:55 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 09:04 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 
DNF 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 
DNS 

Class 
MCCU 
MCCU 
MCC1 
MCCU 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC2 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 

MCC1 
MCC1 

No. 
02 
35 
36 

277 
83 
13 
68 
97 

114 
55 

113 
705 
67 
24 
15 

701 
4 

33 
8 
5 

17 
63 

Name 
Steve Gidman 
Stephen Di Cesare 
Owen Clarke 
Robert Turner 
Matt White 
Matt Gauthier 
Trevor Hill 
Taylor Mahon 
Geoff Johnson 
Megan Leahy 
Ron Rhead 
Jerry Oosterholt 
Ken Brough 
Chad Peyton 
Kevin Kenny 
Ted Michalos 
Mathew Crimi 
Stephen Rocque 
Christopher Landry 
Huw Leahy 

Kurt Langeveldt 
Stephen Weston 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
9 

4 

Total Tm 
24:57.850 
25:04.560 
25:05.402 
25:28.639 
25:31.514 
25:31.524 
25:31.646 
25:48.063 
25:59.799 
26:20.446 
26:28.155 
26:28.293 
26:28.986 
25:03.689 
25:56.038 
25:57.200 
25:57.244 
25:46.585 
25:47.671 
15:46.192 

6:50.762 

Diff 

6.710 
7.552 

30.789 
33.664 
33.674 
33.796 
50.213 

1:01.949 
1:22.596 
1:30.305 
1:30.443 
1:31.136 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
6 Laps 

DNF 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:37.208 
1:39.149 
1:38.573 
1:37.973 
1:39.961 
1:40.319 
1:39.928 
1:41.905 
1:41.744 
1:43.321 
1:43.925 
1:43.933 
1:43.560 
1:43.918 
1:48.641 
1:47.691 
1:47.756 
1:56.643 
1:55.937 
1:41.917 

1:40.510 

Club 
OMSC 
VARAC 
OSCC 
2008 Mazda MX5 Miata 
BARC 
BEMC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
OSCC 

OMSC 
OSCC 
BEMC 
OSCC 
VARAC 
BEMC 
OSCC 
TAC 
OSCC 

OMSC 
OSCC 

Nat/State 
Scarborough ON 
Caledon ON 
Mountain ON 
Sunderland ON 
Oakville ON 
Toronto ON 
Calabogie ON 
Perth ON 
Midhurst ON 
Manotick ON 
Aurora ON 
Port Perry ON 
Ottawa ON 
Blackstock ON 
Sheffield ON 
Guelph ON 
Mississauga ON 
Manotick ON 
London ON 
Manotick ON 

Bowmanville ON 
Whitby ON 

Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
Wrap Force 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MX5 Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Rilli Racing 
1991 Mazda MX5 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata NB 

Sponsor 
Abandoned Rail Brewery 
Airport Mazda / Can-Saf Auto Repair / TintWiz /Red Line Oil 

Can-Saf Motorsports 
Mortimer Racing 
Roadsport Auto Group 
Crater Labs/TWOth Autosport/Sonax 
Mahon Pools & Powersports Garage 
Johnson Forest Products Inc. / Powersports Garage 
Powersports Garage 
RheadCPA 

Curavita Health Group 
Rilli Racing / Wrap Force 
K&W Autosports-Powersports Garage 
TM Motorsports 
Rilli Racing 
Mortimer Racing 

Powersports Garage 

Can-Saf Auto Repair / Lite Line RSA 
K&W Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-06 11:23:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

6.710 

Avg. Speed 

142.656 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.208 

Best Speed 

146.543 

Best Lap by 

02 - Steve Gidman 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Miata Cup Canada 

R9 - Race 2 

Race started at 9:36:42 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 09:39 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified (50% = 9 Laps) 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
F4 
FL 
F4 
FL 
FL 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
FH 

F1200 
FL 
FH 

No. 
11 
55 
34 
67 
65 

115 
198 
12 

113 
38 
24 
5 

19 
16 
01 

Name 
James Morton 
Mike MacNeil 
Robert Long 
Stewart Ross 
Gord Ross 
Shepherd Aubry 
Robert Murray 
Daniel Demaras 
Kenny Bui 
Robert Patterson 
Gerry Catena 
Ed Luce 

Jason Abrams 
Xavier Lassus 
David Cluett 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
17 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
11 

1 

Total Tm 
25:34.849 
26:09.797 
26:54.538 
25:35.679 
24:04.055 
26:57.322 
27:02.651 
25:41.407 
25:45.136 
25:45.563 
26:55.544 
17:52.380 

3:33.261 

Diff 

34.948 
1:19.689 

1 Lap 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
7 Laps 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:23.804 
1:24.293 
1:28.157 
1:29.344 
1:34.066 
1:46.194 
1:46.466 
1:47.262 
1:48.701 
1:48.671 
1:52.026 
1:33.347 

3:23.434 

Club 
DAC 
OMSC 
BEMC 
PMSC 
PMSC 
BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 

BARC 
ASQ 
VARAC 

Nat/State 
Arva ON 
Oshawa ON 
London ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Singhampton ON 
Cobourg ON 
Toronto ON 
Woodbridge ON 
London ON 
Niagara-on-the-Lake ON 
Kingston ON 

Toronto ON 
Westmount QC 
Bracebridge ON 

Make 
2015 Gamma Tercero 
2007 Van Diemen RF96 
2006 Gamma F4 
2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda 
1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford 
1998 BRD F1200 
1991 Mysterian M2 
1999 BRD F1200 
1999 BRD F1200 
1997 BRD 
1994 VW Formula1200 
1968 Lotus type 41C 

1999 BRD F1200 
1997 Van Diemen RF97\Honda 
1969 Caldwell D9 

Sponsor 

Britain West Motorsport 
Britain West Motorsport 

Factory Driver - Carmody Racing 
Can-Jam Motorsports 

VMS 

Team SNAFU 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-06 11:19:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

34.948 

Avg. Speed 

167.061 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.804 

Best Speed 

169.982 

Best Lap by 

11 - James Morton 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Formula Classic/Libre/4 

R10 - Race 2 

Race started at 10:23:46 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 10:14 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
VH-1 
CL-3 
CL-2 
VH-2 
CL-3 
VH-2 
VH-3 
VH-2 
VH-3 
VH-3 
VH-3 
VH-3 
CL-4 
VH-4 
MC-4 
VH-4 
VH-5 
VH-2 
CL-3 

VH-4 
VH-4 
VH-3 
CL-3 
VH-3 
VH-4 
CL-4 
VH-2 
VH-2 

No. 
44 
60 
37 
1 

048 
64 
89 
74 
62 

214 
169 
58 
87 

356 
21 
50 
3 

63 
777 

160 
73 

310 
9 

19 
135 
24 
97 
94 

Name 
Andre Gagne 
Perry Mason 
Russ Bond 
Stefan Wiesen 
John Walters 
Ivan Samila 
Nick Pratt 
Brian Thomas 
Phil Cooper 
Gord White 
Joe Lightfoot 
Gavin Ivory 
Bryan Rashleigh 
Ted Michalos 
Simon Tomlinson 
Stewart Wigg 
Fred Samson 
Bill Bovenizer 
Tony Cove 

Dan Coomber 
Doug Elcomb 
Anselmo Beretta 
Brian Van Arem 
Dave Morgan 
Dan Reynolds 
Al Fergusson 
Richard Paterson 
Geoff McCord 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 
10 

4 
2 

Total Tm 
25:15.092 
25:24.281 
25:24.571 
25:39.315 
25:41.399 
25:43.131 
26:13.953 
26:25.997 
26:44.489 
26:48.210 
26:48.770 
26:53.612 
25:18.108 
25:45.600 
26:20.387 
26:42.007 
26:13.587 
25:58.289 
18:04.277 

7:39.269 
21:10.538 

Diff 

9.189 
9.479 

24.223 
26.307 
28.039 
58.861 

1:10.905 
1:29.397 
1:33.118 
1:33.678 
1:38.520 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:38.999 
1:40.419 
1:39.909 

1:40.484 
1:40.813 
1:42.430 
1:42.266 
1:45.023 
1:44.816 
1:44.582 
1:44.279 
1:46.145 
1:48.141 
1:50.630 
1:52.153 
1:56.869 
2:02.400 
1:43.823 

1:49.013 
3:09.680 

Club 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BEMC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

Nat/State 
Oka QC 
Loretto ON 
Brockville ON 
Mono ON 
King City  ON 
Stouffville ON 
Peterborough ON 
Bethany ON 
Lorraine QC 
West Lorne ON 
Picton ON 
Baltimore ON 
Caledon ON 
Guelph ON 
Oakville ON 
Oakville ON 
Scarborough ON 
Ajax ON 
Oshawa ON 

Woodstock ON 
Chatham ON 
North York ON 
King ON 
Georgetown ON 
Corbeil ON 
Guelph ON 
Stouffville ON 
Toronto ON 

Make 
1963 Lotus 23B 
1981 Audi 80 Coupe 
1982 Mazda Rx7 
1965 Ginetta G4R 
Porsche 944 
1970 Lotus Super 7 Series 4 
1965 MG Midget 
1965 Lotus 23B 
1974 MG B  Roadster 
1965 MG B 
1966 MG B 
1970 Porsche 914 
1989 Toyota GTS 
1961 Porsche 356B Roadster 
1988 Porsche 924S 
1972 Triumph GT6 
1969 Lotus Elan +2 
1977 Swift DB 2 
1977 BMW 320i 

1972 Porsche 914 
1969 Marcos Mini GT 
1972 Porsche 911 RS 
1986 Porsche 944 
1968 Austin Cooper-S 
1963 Volvo P1800 
1962 Jaguar E-Type 
1960 Austin Mini 
1971 Porsche 911 

Sponsor 

Mason's Ridge Vintage Finds 

One Step Beyond 

Team 74 Racing 

Ken Shaw Lexus Toyota/Premium Tire 
TM Motorsports 

DRD Distributing 

DavidandKateYoung.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 1: No Transpoder; scored manually 
Car 37: Breakout; Moved to CL-2 
Car 214: Breakout; Moved to VH-3 

Printed: 2024-10-06 12:43:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

9.189 

Avg. Speed 

141.033 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.999 

Best Speed 

143.892 

Best Lap by 

44 - Andre Gagne 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

VARAC Vintage/Historic/Classic 

R11 - Race 2 

Race started at 11:05:38 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 10:49 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified (50% = 10 Laps) 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 

GT2 
GT1 
GT1 

No. 
125 
08 
1 
8 

24 
69 

911 
123 
23 
14 
22 
98 
4 
9 

27 
81 
56 

Name 
Dan Corcoran 
Cotton Mather 
Rocco Marciello 
Reg Akers 
Ed Caranci 
Domenic Scrivo 
Marco Cirone 
Chantal Carter 
Patrick Cyr 
Geoff Johnson 
Jeff Murphy 
Walter Bobko 
Chris Lawson 
Doug Phillips 

John Dipchand Jr 
Michael DelleDonne 
Gregg Clifton 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
12 
12 

Total Tm 
26:04.477 
26:33.884 
26:41.023 
26:41.856 
27:13.884 
27:26.114 
25:52.351 
26:47.645 
26:54.292 
26:54.699 
26:08.756 
26:09.291 
18:13.388 
19:25.823 

Diff 

29.407 
36.546 
37.379 

1:09.407 
1:21.637 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
7 Laps 
7 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:21.134 
1:22.250 
1:22.808 
1:23.188 
1:23.357 
1:25.489 
1:19.624 
1:27.467 
1:28.275 
1:28.164 
1:30.146 
1:30.329 
1:28.551 
1:33.516 

Club 
St.LAC 
OMSC 
BARC 
VARAC 
TAC 
BEMC 

BEMC 
St.LAC 
OSCC 
BEMC 
TAC 
SPDA 
SPDA 

BARC 
BARC 
BARC 

Nat/State 
Elginburg ON 
Toronto ON 
Brampton ON 
Newcastle ON 
Bolton ON 
Bolton ON 
Bolton ON  
Woodbridge ON 
Enterprise ON 
Midhurst ON 
Whitby ON 
Welland ON 
Guelph ON 
Orangeville ON 

Dundalk ON 
Bolton ON 
Mississauga ON 

Make 
2008 Chevrolet Impala 
2008 Chevrolet Camaro 
2016 BMW M235iR 
1999 Ford Taurus 
2002 Chevrolet Silverado 
2015 Chevrolet Camaro 
2022 Porsche Cup 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2004 BMW M3 
2018 Ford Mustang 
2010 Ford Pick-up 
2012 Ford Mustang 
2006 Ford F150 
2003 Chevrolet Silverado 

1997 BMW M3 
2018 BMW M4 GT4 
1994 Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 
Len Corcoran Excavating 
Pursuit Specialists Ltd. 
RMP Competizione/FUCHS/ACL/Wrap Conceptz 
Akers autoglass 
Bagnara Management/Caranci Bros. Inc 

EcotecMiata 
PCR/RMP Competizione/RAYMAXX 
Johnson Forest Products Inc./Powersports Garage/Sohm Builders 

Raymond James/Bobko Private Wealth Management 
Acton Tire Stop 
No Breaks 

Concept Motorsport 
RMP Competizione / FUCHS / Delgant 
Northern Cross Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-06 12:43:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

29.407 

Avg. Speed 

173.003 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.624 

Best Speed 

178.906 

Best Lap by 

911 - Marco Cirone 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Pirelli Super Touring 

R12 - Race 2 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:42:43 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 11:24 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps) 
DNF 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 

11 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNS 

Class 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT4 
GT5 
GT5 
GT3 
GT5 
GT5 
GT5 

GT4 
GT5 

No. 
34 

199 
76 

262 
88 

132 
529 
677 
81 

252 
59 
16 
74 

350 
69 

155 
168 

3 
35 

986 
31 
6 

701 
63 

03 
135 

Name 
Jonathan Rashleigh 
Daria Khachi 
Aaron Clue 
Krystian Palka 
Dennis Beaudry 
Timothy OMeara 
Norm Beaudry 
Bruce Wylie 
Eric Ouellet 
Allan Lewis 
Michael Sylvestre 
Michael Bos 
Stephanie Curapov 
Grant Bourne 
Steve Kent 
Joseph Comacchio 
Sarah Lewis 
Tom Harwood 
Stephen Di Cesare 
Ron Rhead 
Jamie Houseman 
Zak Wenzel 
Ted Michalos 
Joanne Sierzant 

Hugo Girard 
David Dal Bello 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

3 

Total Tm 
24:50.641 
24:51.620 
24:51.848 
24:54.112 
24:54.113 
24:56.895 
24:57.363 
24:58.472 
25:05.271 
25:10.317 
25:12.954 
25:13.979 
25:18.102 
25:27.336 
25:30.968 
25:31.428 
25:38.692 
25:39.307 
25:44.005 
25:45.530 
25:47.838 
26:08.817 
26:21.343 
26:32.633 

4:58.445 

Diff 

0.979 
1.207 
3.471 
3.472 
6.254 
6.722 
7.831 

14.630 
19.676 
22.313 
23.338 
27.461 
36.695 
40.327 
40.787 
48.051 
48.666 
53.364 
54.889 
57.197 

1:18.176 
1:30.702 
1:41.992 

DNF 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:31.348 
1:31.153 
1:31.284 
1:31.389 

1:31.504 
1:32.256 
1:31.771 
1:33.044 
1:35.169 
1:36.178 
1:35.064 
1:36.245 
1:37.457 
1:39.455 
1:39.359 
1:40.506 
1:41.697 
1:42.531 
1:42.170 

1:45.509 
1:49.422 
1:51.532 

1:35.817 

Club 
BARC 
BMWCCT 
St.LAC 
SPDA 
OSCC 
Other 
OSCC 
BMWCCT 
VARAC 
TAC 
VARAC 
PMSC 
BEMC 
OMSC 
BEMC 
BMWCCT 
TAC 
TAC 
VARAC 
BMWCCT 
SCCA 
DAC 
VARAC 
BMWCCT 

VARAC 
BMWCCT 

Nat/State 
Lindsay ON 
Mississauga ON 
Lanark ON 
Mississauga ON 
Moose Creek ON 
Montreal QC 
Baie-d'Urfe QC 
Toronto ON 
Mirabel QC 
New Dundee ON 
Markham ON 
Blackstock ON 
North York ON 
Toronto ON 
Bradford ON 
Burlington ON 
Uxbridge ON 
Hamilton ON 
Caledon ON 
Aurora ON 
London ON 
King City ON 
Guelph ON 
Toronto ON 

St-Zotique QC 
Toronto ON 

Make 
2004 Subaru STI 
1991 BMW M3 
1990 Mazda MX-5 
2003 BMW M3 
1991 Toyota MR2 
2012 Porsche Cayman R 
1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 
2005 BMW M3 
1988 Mazda RX7 
2008 BMW 335i 
1987 Porsche 944 
1995 Honda Prelude 
2003 Chevrolet Corvette 
2003 Nissan 350z 
1996 Chevrolet Camero 
2002 BMW 325i 
2009 Honda Civic Si 
Can-Alignment 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Porsche Boxster 986 
2006 Honda Insight 
1991 Honda Civic 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2004 Honda Civic 

1995 BMW 325i 
1998 Porsche Boxster 

Sponsor 
J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing 
DIALOG/RMP Competizione 

Stairs&More 
MGP Motorsports 

RMP Competizione 
Rick's Racing 

Mantis Racing 
Bos Truck Repair / Mikeâ€™s Auto Blackstock 

Store-rite 
Airport Mazda / Can-Saf Auto Repair / TintWiz /Red Line Oil 
Rilli Racing / Rhead CPA 
remcanada.com 

TM Motorsports 

YOLO racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 31: No Transponder 
Car 88: No Transponder 

Printed: 2024-10-06 1:09:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.979 

Avg. Speed 

124.234 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.153 

Best Speed 

156.278 

Best Lap by 

199 - Daria Khachi 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Pirelli Grand Touring 

R13 - Race 2 

Race started at 12:22:32 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 11:59 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified (50% = 15 Laps) 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
PL 
PL 
RA 
RA 
RA 
RA 
RA 

RA 
PL 
RA 

No. 
73 
3 
5 

15 
76 

427 
07 

244 
47 

635 

Name 
Kevin Poitras 
Liang Qiu 
David Ivichek 
Tyson Balbosa 
Douglas George 
Jeff Williams 
James Maclean 

Duke Liu 
Jonathan Labbee 
Richard Yin 

Laps 
30 
30 
29 
29 
29 
29 
27 

7 

Total Tm 
39:44.103 
40:12.000 
39:45.441 
39:45.989 
40:25.567 
40:50.675 
41:02.405 

10:29.048 

Diff 

27.897 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:18.190 
1:17.628 
1:21.664 
1:21.474 
1:22.189 
1:22.987 
1:24.408 

1:27.406 

Club 
PMSC 
OSCC 
ASQ 
BARC 
OSCC 
St.LAC 
BARC 

BEMC 
ASQ 
OSCC 

Nat/State 
Ajax ON 
Ottawa ON 
St-Lazare QC 
Newmarket ON 
Ottawa ON 
Inverary ON 
Barrie ON 

Newmarket ON 
Vaudreuil-Dorion QC 
Newmarket ON 

Make 
2021 Radical SR10 
2015 Ligier JSP315 
2014 Radical SR3 
2013 Radical SR3 RS 
2020 Radical SR3 RSX 
2018 Radical RSX 
2014 Radical SR3 

2017 Radical SR3 
2020 Revolution A1 427 
2017 Radical SR3 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-06 2:26:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

27.897 

Avg. Speed 

179.252 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.628 

Best Speed 

183.506 

Best Lap by 

3 - Liang Qiu 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Formula Prototype Challenge 

R14 - Race 2 

Race started at 13:43:43 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 13:17 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
MC-A 
CL-1 
MC-2 
CL-2 
CL-2 
VH-D 

CL-A 
MC-A 
CL-1 
CL-2 
CL-2 

No. 
996 
99 
23 

113 
32 
85 

160 
103 
301 
71 
17 

Name 
Guy Tremblay 
Del Bruce 
Peter Griesbach 
Diane Dale 
Jeff Pabst 
Curtis Smith 

Tim Sanderson 
Marco Beretta 
Martino Beretta 
Andrew Atkins 
Emily Atkins 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
14 

Total Tm 
25:04.110 
25:32.207 
25:59.761 
26:03.452 
26:18.807 
26:52.530 

Diff 

28.097 
55.651 
59.342 

1:14.697 
2 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:32.713 
1:33.579 
1:35.180 
1:36.410 
1:37.656 
1:51.637 

Club 
BARC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 
VARAC 

St.LAC 

VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
St.LAC 
St.LAC 

Nat/State 
Mount Albert ON 
Pickering ON 
Sydenham  ON 
Scotland ON 
Schomberg ON 
Belleville ON 

Toronto ON 
North York ON 
North York ON 
Lansdowne ON 
Picton ON 

Make 
1999 Porsche 911 
1971 Chevrolet Corvette 
2002 Chevrolet Pintys race car 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
Glasurit 
1967 Mercury Cougar 

1982 Porsche 911SC 
2005 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 
1982 Porsche 911 SC 
1987 Ford Mustang 
1994 BMW M3 

Sponsor 

SBN Racing 
Bay Island Fabrication 

Pfaff Autoworks 
NAPA Napanee / Pringle Ford Napanee 

Northwest Atlantic Motorsports 

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-06 2:59:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

28.097 

Avg. Speed 

151.534 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.713 

Best Speed 

153.648 

Best Lap by 

996 - Guy Tremblay 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

VARAC Classic/Modern Classic 

R15 - Race 3 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:31:40 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 14:07 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
2 
7 
8 
1 
3 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
MCCU 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCCU 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC2 
MCCU 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 

MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 
MCC1 

No. 
02 
36 
68 
13 
83 
97 
55 

277 
705 
24 

113 
35 
4 

67 
15 
33 
8 

701 

114 
5 

17 
63 

Name 
Steve Gidman 
Owen Clarke 
Trevor Hill 
Matt Gauthier 
Matt White 
Taylor Mahon 
Megan Leahy 
Robert Turner 
Jerry Oosterholt 
Chad Peyton 
Ron Rhead 
Stephen Di Cesare 
Mathew Crimi 
Ken Brough 
Kevin Kenny 
Stephen Rocque 
Christopher Landry 
Ted Michalos 

Geoff Johnson 
Huw Leahy 
Kurt Langeveldt 
Stephen Weston 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 
9 

3 

Total Tm 
24:54.655 
25:17.385 
25:26.551 
25:26.976 
25:27.013 
26:15.241 
26:22.202 
26:42.424 
24:58.113 
25:00.305 
25:11.284 
25:32.872 
25:33.572 
25:36.152 
25:36.400 
26:16.413 
25:04.048 
17:27.244 

7:33.180 

Diff 

22.730 
31.896 
32.321 
32.358 

1:20.586 
1:27.547 
1:47.769 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
3 Laps 
6 Laps 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:37.028 
1:39.653 
1:40.281 
1:40.215 
1:40.443 
1:42.585 
1:43.727 
1:41.867 
1:44.003 
1:43.759 
1:45.177 
1:44.505 
1:47.033 
1:46.435 
1:46.892 
1:57.042 
1:59.510 
1:51.158 

1:49.034 

Club 
OMSC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
BEMC 
BARC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
2008 Mazda MX5 Miata 
OMSC 
BEMC 

VARAC 
BEMC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
OSCC 
TAC 
VARAC 

OSCC 
OSCC 
OMSC 
OSCC 

Nat/State 
Scarborough ON 
Mountain ON 
Calabogie ON 
Toronto ON 
Oakville ON 
Perth ON 
Manotick ON 
Sunderland ON 
Port Perry ON 
Blackstock ON 
Aurora ON 
Caledon ON 
Mississauga ON 
Ottawa ON 
Sheffield ON 
Manotick ON 
London ON 
Guelph ON 

Midhurst ON 
Manotick ON 
Bowmanville ON 
Whitby ON 

Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MX5 Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Wrap Force 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1993 Mazda Miata 
Rilli Racing 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata NB 

Sponsor 
Abandoned Rail Brewery 

Crater Labs/TWOth Autosport/Sonax 
Roadsport Auto Group 
Mortimer Racing 
Mahon Pools & Powersports Garage 
Powersports Garage 
Can-Saf Motorsports 

Rilli Racing / Wrap Force 
RheadCPA 
Airport Mazda / Can-Saf Auto Repair / TintWiz /Red Line Oil 
Rilli Racing 
Curavita Health Group 
K&W Autosports-Powersports Garage 
Mortimer Racing 

TM Motorsports 

Johnson Forest Products Inc. / Powersports Garage 
Powersports Garage 
Can-Saf Auto Repair / Lite Line RSA 
K&W Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-06 3:32:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

22.730 

Avg. Speed 

142.961 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.028 

Best Speed 

146.815 

Best Lap by 

02 - Steve Gidman 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Miata Cup Canada 

R16 - Race 3 

Race started at 15:05:01 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 14:42 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified (50% = 9 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
F4 
FL 
FL 
FL 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 
F1200 

F1200 
FH 
F4 
FL 
FH 

No. 
11 
55 
63 
67 

115 
19 
12 
38 

113 
24 

198 
5 

34 
16 
01 

Name 
James Morton 
Mike MacNeil 
Gord Ross 
Stewart Ross 
Shepherd Aubry 
Jason Abrams 
Daniel Demaras 
Robert Patterson 
Kenny Bui 
Gerry Catena 

Robert Murray 
Ed Luce 
Robert Long 
Xavier Lassus 
David Cluett 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 

5 
4 

Total Tm 
24:27.350 
24:59.991 
25:09.523 
25:32.449 
25:06.130 
25:09.851 
25:32.783 
25:47.687 
25:47.800 
24:52.580 

9:04.057 
8:06.971 

Diff 

32.641 
42.173 

1:05.099 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:24.554 
1:24.605 
1:26.995 
1:29.453 
1:46.334 
1:46.368 
1:46.914 
1:48.504 
1:48.985 
1:53.196 

1:46.154 
1:54.141 

Club 
DAC 
OMSC 
PMSC 
PMSC 
BARC 
BARC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 
VARAC 

VARAC 
St.LAC 
BEMC 
ASQ 
VARAC 

Nat/State 
Arva ON 
Oshawa ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Singhampton ON 
Toronto ON 
Toronto ON 
London ON 
Woodbridge ON 
Niagara-on-the-Lake ON 

Cobourg ON 
Kingston ON 
London ON 
Westmount QC 
Bracebridge ON 

Make 
2015 Gamma Tercero 
2007 Van Diemen RF96 
1977 Swift DB 2 
2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda 
1998 BRD F1200 
1999 BRD F1200 
1999 BRD F1200 
1997 BRD 
1999 BRD F1200 
1994 VW Formula1200 

1991 Mysterian M2 
1968 Lotus type 41C 
2006 Gamma F4 
1997 Van Diemen RF97\Honda 
1969 Caldwell D9 

Sponsor 

Britain West Motorsport 
Britain West Motorsport 

Can-Jam Motorsports 
VMS 

Factory Driver - Carmody Racing 

Team SNAFU 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-06 4:04:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

32.641 

Avg. Speed 

165.038 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.554 

Best Speed 

168.475 

Best Lap by 

11 - James Morton 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Formula Classic/Libre/4 

R17 - Race 3 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:37:53 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 15:17 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

44 

60 

37 

1 

64 

89 

048 

62 

169 

87 

214 

9 

356 

58 

21 

160 

50 

3 

73 

74 

63 

777 

310 

19 

135 

24 

97 

94 

Name 

Andre Gagne 

Perry Mason 

Russ Bond 

Stefan Wiesen 

Ivan Samila 

Nick Pratt 

John Walters 

Phil Cooper 

Joe Lightfoot 

Bryan Rashleigh 

Gord White 

Brian Van Arem 

Ted Michalos 

Gavin Ivory 

Simon Tomlinson 

Dan Coomber 

Stewart Wigg 

Fred Samson 

Doug Elcomb 

Brian Thomas 

Bill Bovenizer 

Tony Cove 

Anselmo Beretta 

Dave Morgan 

Dan Reynolds 

Al Fergusson 

Richard Paterson 

Geoff McCord 

Class 

VH-1 

CL-3 

CL-2 

VH-2 

VH-2 

VH-3 

CL-3 

VH-3 

VH-3 

CL-4 

VH-3 

CL-3 

VH-4 

VH-3 

MC-4 

VH-4 

VH-4 

VH-5 

VH-4 

VH-2 

VH-2 

CL-3 

VH-3 

VH-3 

VH-4 

CL-4 

VH-2 

VH-2 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Diff 

24.994 

36.327 

38.764 

49.447 

1:03.927 

1:18.396 

1:38.358 

1:38.920 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

24:59.980 

25:24.974 

25:36.307 

25:38.744 

25:49.427 

26:03.907 

26:18.376 

26:38.338 

26:38.900 

25:04.674 

25:08.511 

25:19.722 

25:38.070 

25:39.575 

25:57.952 

26:16.727 

26:21.359 

26:43.500 

26:44.986 

Best Tm 

1:38.240 

1:40.331 

1:41.100 

1:40.776 

1:41.482 

1:42.037 

1:43.014 

1:44.923 

1:44.508 

1:45.493 

1:45.721 

1:45.824 

1:47.198 

1:47.316 

1:48.490 

1:49.938 

1:51.017 

1:58.410 

1:59.609 

Nat/State 

Oka QC 

Loretto ON 

Brockville ON 

Mono ON 

Stouffville ON 

Peterborough ON 

King City  ON 

Lorraine QC 

Picton ON 

Caledon ON 

West Lorne ON 

King ON 

Guelph ON 

Baltimore ON 

Oakville ON 

Woodstock ON 

Oakville ON 

Scarborough ON 

Chatham ON 

Bethany ON 

Ajax ON 

Oshawa ON 

North York ON 

Georgetown ON 

Corbeil ON 

Guelph ON 

Stouffville ON 

Toronto ON 

Sponsor 

Mason's Ridge Vintage Finds 

One Step Beyond 

Ken Shaw Lexus Toyota/Premium Tire 

TM Motorsports 

Team 74 Racing 

DRD Distributing 

DavidandKateYoung.com 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-06 4:42:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

24.994 

Avg. Speed 

142.454 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.240 

Best Speed 

145.004 

Best Lap by 

44 - Andre Gagne 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

VARAC Vintage/Historic/Classic 

R18 - Race 3 

Race started at 16:15:09 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 15:52 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 

GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 

No. 
1 

14 
125 
98 

123 
23 

08 
8 

24 
69 
22 
4 
9 

27 
81 
56 

911 

Name 
Rocco Marciello 
Geoff Johnson 
Dan Corcoran 
Walter Bobko 
Chantal Carter 
Patrick Cyr 

Cotton Mather 
Reg Akers 
Ed Caranci 
Domenic Scrivo 
Jeff Murphy 
Chris Lawson 
Doug Phillips 
John Dipchand Jr 
Michael DelleDonne 
Gregg Clifton 
Anthony Martella 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 

3 
1 
1 

Total Tm 
26:50.497 
27:07.575 
27:24.371 
26:57.164 
27:14.377 
28:34.560 

4:31.774 
2:19.334 
2:30.007 

Diff 

17.078 
33.874 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:38.960 
1:42.651 
1:31.788 
1:42.584 
1:41.921 
1:43.239 

1:36.521 
2:16.279 
2:26.649 

Club 
BARC 
OSCC 
St.LAC 
TAC 
BEMC 
St.LAC 

OMSC 
VARAC 
TAC 
BEMC 
BEMC 
SPDA 
SPDA 
BARC 
BARC 
BARC 
BMWCCT 

Nat/State 
Brampton ON 
Midhurst ON 
Elginburg ON 
Welland ON 
Woodbridge ON 
Enterprise ON 

Toronto ON 
Newcastle ON 
Bolton ON 
Bolton ON 
Whitby ON 
Guelph ON 
Orangeville ON 
Dundalk ON 
Bolton ON 
Mississauga ON 
Woodbridge ON 

Make 
2016 BMW M235iR 
2018 Ford Mustang 
2008 Chevrolet Impala 
2012 Ford Mustang 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2004 BMW M3 

2008 Chevrolet Camaro 
1999 Ford Taurus 
2002 Chevrolet Silverado 
2015 Chevrolet Camaro 
2010 Ford Pick-up 
2006 Ford F150 
2003 Chevrolet Silverado 
1997 BMW M3 
2018 BMW M4 GT4 
1994 Chevrolet Camaro 
2022 Porsche Cup 

Sponsor 
RMP Competizione/FUCHS/ACL/Wrap Conceptz 
Johnson Forest Products Inc./Powersports Garage/Sohm Builders 
Len Corcoran Excavating 
Raymond James/Bobko Private Wealth Management 
EcotecMiata 
PCR/RMP Competizione/RAYMAXX 

Pursuit Specialists Ltd. 
Akers autoglass 
Bagnara Management/Caranci Bros. Inc 

Acton Tire Stop 
No Breaks 
Concept Motorsport 
RMP Competizione / FUCHS / Delgant 
Northern Cross Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Interrupted Due to Weather 

Printed: 2024-10-06 6:30:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

17.078 

Avg. Speed 

123.833 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.788 

Best Speed 

155.197 

Best Lap by 

125 - Dan Corcoran 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Pirelli Super Touring 

R19 - Race 3 

Race started at 16:48:24 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 16:27 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

677 

199 

81 

59 

74 

16 

88 

350 

03 

69 

986 

252 

6 

155 

168 

35 

701 

262 

63 

34 

529 

76 

132 

3 

31 

135 

Name 

Bruce Wylie 

Daria Khachi 

Eric Ouellet 

Michael Sylvestre 

Stephanie Curapov 

Michael Bos 

Dennis Beaudry 

Grant Bourne 

Hugo Girard 

Steve Kent 

Ron Rhead 

Allan Lewis 

Zak Wenzel 

Joseph Comacchio 

Sarah Lewis 

Stephen Di Cesare 

Ted Michalos 

Krystian Palka 

Joanne Sierzant 

Jonathan Rashleigh 

Norm Beaudry 

Aaron Clue 

Timothy OMeara 

Tom Harwood 

Jamie Houseman 

David Dal Bello 

Class 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT5 

GT3 

GT5 

GT4 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT3 

GT5 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT3 

GT5 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

6 

5 

2 

1 

Diff 

6.938 

7.086 

43.469 

1:12.245 

1:12.921 

1:21.061 

1:22.519 

1:51.798 

1:54.018 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

20:37.568 

20:44.506 

20:44.654 

21:21.037 

21:49.813 

21:50.489 

21:58.629 

22:00.087 

22:29.366 

22:31.586 

20:44.076 

20:46.117 

20:54.193 

20:56.194 

20:56.665 

21:34.533 

22:04.760 

15:02.227 

14:22.290 

9:28.484 

4:40.447 

3:14.735 

Best Tm 

1:48.927 

1:51.817 

1:48.738 

1:54.076 

1:54.810 

1:54.793 

1:54.631 

1:55.279 

1:58.753 

2:00.221 

1:57.530 

1:58.483 

2:01.446 

2:02.016 

2:01.702 

2:02.145 

2:08.931 

1:49.116 

2:14.645 

1:49.369 

2:14.189 

3:11.417 

Nat/State 

Toronto ON 

Mississauga ON 

Mirabel QC 

Markham ON 

North York ON 

Blackstock ON 

Moose Creek ON 

Toronto ON 

St-Zotique QC 

Bradford ON 

Aurora ON 

New Dundee ON 

King City ON 

Burlington ON 

Uxbridge ON 

Caledon ON 

Guelph ON 

Mississauga ON 

Toronto ON 

Lindsay ON 

Baie-d'Urfe QC 

Lanark ON 

Montreal QC 

Hamilton ON 

London ON 

Toronto ON 

Sponsor 

RMP Competizione 

DIALOG/RMP Competizione 

Rick's Racing 

Mantis Racing 

Bos Truck Repair / Mikeâ€™s Auto Blackstock 

MGP Motorsports 

YOLO racing 

Rilli Racing / Rhead CPA 

Airport Mazda / Can-Saf Auto Repair / TintWiz /Red Line Oil 

TM Motorsports 

Stairs&More 

J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing 

Store-rite 

remcanada.com 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2024-10-06 6:26:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Bryan 

Race Director: Bob Stiver 

Chief Steward: Bob Page 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

6.938 

Avg. Speed 

126.617 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.738 

Best Speed 

131.005 

Best Lap by 

81 - Eric Ouellet 

CASC/CTMP Celebration of Motorsport 

Pirelli Grand Touring 

R20 - Race 3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 18:03:13 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2024-10-06 17:02 
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